
 

 

 

Date                     Opponent           Teams         Location      Time 
Monday, Nov. 13  Italy       7th & 8th Girls  Cross Roads  5:00 
Monday, Nov. 13  Italy        7th & 8th Boys  Italy    5:00 
 

Monday, Nov. 20    Cayuga      7th & 8th Girls  Cayuga   5:00  
Monday, Nov. 20    Cayuga      7th & 8th Boys  Cross Roads 5:00 
 

Monday, Nov. 27    Itasca      7th & 8th Girls  Cross Roads 5:00 
Monday, Nov. 27    Itasca      7th & 8th Boys  Itasca  5:00 
 

Monday, Dec. 4    OPEN   
 

Monday, Dec. 11    Kerens      7th & 8th Girls  Kerens   5:00 
Monday, Dec. 11    Kerens      7th & 8th Boys  Cross Roads  5:00 
 
Saturday, Dec. 16     Elkhart Tournament   -  7th & 8th Boys   TBA 
 

Tuesday, Dec. 19 Athens      7th & 8th Girls  Cross Roads  5:00 
Tuesday, Dec. 19 OPEN      7th & 8th Boys   
 

Thursday, Jan. 4    Cayuga      7th & 8th Girls  Cross Roads  5:00  
Thursday, Jan. 4    Cayuga      7th & 8th Boys  Cayuga  5:00 
 

Thursday, Jan. 11 Itasca      7th & 8th Girls  Itasca  5:00 
Thursday, Jan. 11 Itasca      7th & 8th Boys  Cross Roads 5:00  
 

Saturday, Jan. 13   Kerens Tournament   -  7th & 8th Girls   TBA 
 

Thursday, Jan. 18 OPEN 
 

Thursday, Jan. 25  Kerens      7th & 8th Girls  Cross Roads  5:00 
Thursday, Jan. 25 Kerens      7th & 8th Boys  Kerens   5:00 
 

Saturday, January 27     **Jr. High District Tournament at Itasca**  TBA 

 

 

Girls Head Coach:  Amber Johnson                 Jr. High Principal:  Julie Koepp                 Boys Head Coach:  Brett Zamzow 

Girls Assistant:  Teresa  McCulloch          Athletic Director:  Daniel Pierce           Assistant Coach:  McGee & Harrison 

 

http://www.google.com/imgres?q=basketball+clip+art&hl=en&sa=X&rls=com.microsoft:en-us&biw=1680&bih=881&tbm=isch&prmd=imvns&tbnid=QFFWvM_PAv3a3M:&imgrefurl=http://www.gospelgifs.com/art_pages_19/basketball_40.htm&docid=6fZDFEJrmkZzzM&imgurl=http://www.gospelgifs.com/art_pages_19/images/bbb001.gif&w=560&h=560&ei=M36AUJW9C-nw2QXUoYHgDw&zoom=1&iact=hc&vpx=409&vpy=543&dur=3866&hovh=224&hovw=224&tx=112&ty=167&sig=116816427637288753297&page=1&tbnh=144&tbnw=144&start=0&ndsp=50&ved=1t:429,r:22,s:20,i:267

